HB0270/102919/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 270

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and"; in the same line, after "Destruction" insert "<u>and Theft</u>"; in line 6, after "crimes;" insert "<u>clarifying that the "property of another" includes a tenant by the entirety;</u>"; in line 7, strike "and"; in the same line, after "property" insert "<u>, and theft</u>"; in line 10, strike "and (j)"; and in line 15, strike "(e) and 6-301" and substitute "(e), 6-301, and 7-101(j)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with ", BUT" in line 22 down through "TENANTS" in line 23 and substitute "AN INTEREST BY A TENANT".